ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 257

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska section of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists is dedicated to improving the lives and communities of all people seeking obstetric and gynecologic care; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska section of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists has two hundred twenty-seven practicing obstetricians and gynecologists caring for patients across the State of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, these obstetricians and gynecologists care and advocate for Nebraskans ensuring proper and timely medical care to patients;

WHEREAS, the goal of the Nebraska section of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists is to assure the safety of healthy mothers and healthy babies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature commends the Nebraska Section of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists for working with Nebraska women and families.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Nebraska section of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists.

-1-